CTT SCOTLAND DISTRICT 25 MILE TIME TRIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

VELOPREDA

Sunday 27" May

FIRST RIDER OFF AT 8.01 AM

The race HQ is in Bishopton Community Hall.

Sign on from 7:15am

***PLEASE NOTE WE ARE USING THE NEW REVISED CTT 25 COURSE***

The start will be approximately 200m further down Bishopton Hill, just

before the turn off sign for Ingliston Country Club. At the end of your second

lap you will continue round the Westferry roundabout and up under the

railway bridge to finish opposite the usual 10 start.

Westferry 25 mile TT course
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RACE HQ IS AT BISHOPTON COMMUNITY HALL

Course

Start on Bishopton hill — A8 just before the turn off sign for Ingliston Country Club- proceed downhill westbound under railway
bridge and take first left slip road westbound onto A8 at Westferry roundabout to begin first lap. Proceed westbound through
first roundabout ( Langbank) on A8. At Woodhall roundabout take first exit onto Glasgow Road and proceed westbound for
approx 1.5 miles to turn . Turn and retrace eastbound to Woodhall roundabout - take first exit onto A8 — proceed westbound to
Newark roundabout. Turn at Newark roundabout and retrace eastbound to Woodhall roundabout- take second exit at woodhall
roundabout and retrace eastbound to Langbank roundabout- take first exit at Langbank roundabout and proceed eastbound on
A8 to exit at sliproad to Westferry roundabout- turn under flyover on Westferry roundabout and rejoin the A8 Westbound at slip
road to begin second lap — retrace for second lap to finish under the railway bridge at the foot of Bishopton Hill..



THE NEW START IS JUST BEFORE THE TURN OFF SIGN FOR INGLISTON COUNTRY CLUB



THE NEW FINISH IS UNDER THE RAILWAY BRIDGE

This is a complicated course where you encounter ro undabouts 14 times and a

dead turn twice. - it is expected that all riders h ave fully familiarised
themselves with the course in advance. It is the ri der’s responsibility to obey
the rules of the road and navigate the course safel V.

NOTES FOR COMPETITORS
1. Sign on will be open from 7:15am and the hall will close at 12noon.

2. Please bring along a card to leave as deposit for your number- i.e. British Cycling/
TLI/ CTC or similar.

3. Please read the attached anti-doping notice
4. To assist the timekeepers please ensure your number is properly displayed

5. Remember all riders must sign the finishing sheet when handing back their
number.



PRIZE LIST

1st fastest £100 Championship medal
2nd fastest £70 Championship medal
3rd fastest £560 Championship medal
4th fastest £30

5" Fastest £20

6" Fastest £10

V40 £20

V50 £20

V60 £20

V80 £20

1st Lady £100 Championship medal
2nd Lady £70 Championship medal
3rd Lady £50 Championship medal
4™ Lady £30

5" Lady £20

6™ Lady £10

Pin your number here




This event may be subject to a Doping Control

It is your responsibility to check

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your
responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control

Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to
the result board

If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which
will be nearby

Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply

If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.

1 08:01:00 Esther Hamill Dumfries CC Female Veteran
2 08:02:00 Isobel Fletcher VC Glasgow South Female Veteran
3 08:03:00 Deirdre O'Reilly Glasgow Wheelers Female Veteran
4 08:04:00 Valerie Martin Dooleys RT Female Veteran
5 08:05:00 Janet Tait Dooleys RT Female Veteran
6 08:06:00 Pamela Craig RT 23 Female Senior
7 08:07:00 Catherine Logan Fullarton Wheelers Female Veteran
8 08:08:00 laura nicolson Dooleys RT Female Senior
9 08:09:00 Aileen Clyde RT 23 Female Senior
11 08:11:00 Mireille Captieux Dooleys RT Female Senior
13 08:13:00 Ilynsey curran Dooleys RT Female Senior
14 08:14:00 mark carroll St Christopher's CC Male Veteran
15 08:15:00 ALAN HOLMS Inverclyde Velo Male Veteran
16 08:16:00 Grant Johnstone Falkirk B C Male Veteran
17 08:17:00 Kevan McCartney  Inverclyde Velo Male Veteran
18 08:18:00 Darren Ridout Walkers Cycling Club Male Senior
19 08:19:00 Derek Robinson Inverclyde Velo Male Veteran
20 08:20:00 Stephen Hill Lomond Roads CC Male Veteran
21 08:21:00 George McCarter Inverclyde Velo Male Veteran
22 08:22:00 Peter Dorrington ~ Lomond Roads CC Male Veteran
23 08:23:00 Tom May Inverclyde Velo Male Veteran
24 08:24:00 Archie Arthur Ayr Roads CC Male Veteran
25 08:25:00 Pail McGonigle Inverclyde Velo Male Senior
26 08:26:00 Scott Mclintosh Johnstone Wheelers Male Veteran
27 08:27:00 Jim Barr VC Glasgow South Male Veteran
28 08:28:00 Lindsay Foster Hitchin Nomads CC Male Veteran
29 08:29:00 Andrew Wilson St Christopher's CC Male Veteran



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

08:30:00
08:31:00
08:32:00
08:33:00
08:34:00
08:35:00
08:36:00
08:37:00
08:38:00
08:39:00
08:40:00

08:41:00
08:42:00
08:43:00
08:44:00
08:45:00
08:46:00
08:47:00
08:48:00
08:49:00
08:50:00
08:51:00
08:52:00
08:53:00
08:54:00
08:55:00
08:56:00
08:57:00
08:58:00
08:59:00

09:00:00
09:01:00
09:02:00
09:03:00
09:04:00
09:05:00
09:06:00
09:07:00
09:08:00
09:09:00
09:10:00
09:11:00
09:12:00
09:13:00
09:14:00
09:15:00

william
Brian
Ruairidh
John
Steve
George
Alan
John
Jim
alexander
Stephen

Bobby
Martin
John
James
Mhairi
Luke
Joe
Hector
Mike
Derek
Charles
Eric
edd
Andrew
Craig
Harry
alex
Alan
Martin

Brian
Martin
Angus
Alan
Paul
john
Sandy
James
William
Frazer
william
Alasdair
lain
David
Stevie
JAMES

brierley
Laffoley
Brown
Gemmell
Donaldson
Skinner
Jardine
Russell
Seenan
munro
Makin

Armour
Gordon
Shelley
Brown
Laffoley
Johnstone
McFadyen
Nicolson
Ferguson
Gibb
Adams
Davidson
shackley
McKinlay
Mcgowan
Brawley
mcphee
Macintyre
Shields

McGhee
Kane
Swanson
Thomson
Hornby
johnstone
Wallace
Snodgrss
Bonar
Bell
Munro
Macmillan
Drummond
Pritchard
Watters
MUIR

St Christopher's CC
Fife Century Road Club
St Christopher's CC
Ayr Roads CC

Fullarton Wheelers
Royal Albert CC

VC Glasgow South

Law Wheelers
Fullarton Wheelers
SVTTA

Falkirk B C

Road Club Cumbernauld
& Kilsyth

Coatbridge Clarion CC
Perth United CC
Carrick CC

Fife Century Road Club
Falkirk B C

Dundee Wheelers CC
Moray Firth CC
Johnstone Wheelers
St Christopher's CC

VC Glasgow South
Moray Firth CC
Glasgow lvy CC

Velo Club Vitesse
SVTTA

Ayr Roads CC

Dooleys RT

Coatbridge Clarion CC
Fullarton Wheelers
Road Club Cumbernauld
& Kilsyth

SVTTA

Stirling Bike Club
Johnstone Wheelers
Glasgow lvy CC

Icarus Racing

Fife Century Road Club
Johnstone Wheelers
Velo Club Vitesse
Fullarton Wheelers
Glasgow Wheelers
Musselburgh RCC
West Lothian Clarion
Kennoway Road Club
Fullarton Wheelers
SVTTA

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Veteran
Espoir

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Espoir

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran



76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128

09:16:00
09:17:00
09:18:00
09:19:00
09:20:00
09:21:00
09:22:00
09:23:00
09:24:00
09:25:00
09:26:00
09:27:00
09:28:00
09:29:00

09:30:00
09:31:00
09:32:00
09:33:00
09:34:00
09:35:00
09:36:00

09:37:00
09:38:00
09:39:00
09:40:00
09:41:00
09:42:00
09:43:00
09:44:00
09:45:00
09:46:00
09:47:00
09:48:00
09:49:00
09:50:00
09:51:00
09:52:00
09:53:00
09:54:00
09:56:00
09:58:00
10:00:00
10:02:00
10:04:00
10:06:00
10:08:00

David
Stephen
Darren
MICHAEL
paul
Frederick
Gordon
Martin
james
Brendan
Dougal
Jim
Derek
Craig

hugh
William
Allan
Steve
Jonny
Stuart
Joe

Colin
Allen
Allan
Graham
Richard
Eoghan
Matthew
sean
Mark
Jon
Brian
Gary
lan

lan

lan
Gordon
Ewen
John
Paul
Graham
Frank
Mark
Neil
Angus
Ewan

Fulton
Malaney
Carruthers
ALLEN
symington
Connor
Dick
Smith
truswell
McCabe
Allan
Sutherland
Skinner
Gilmour

wardrope
MacDonald
Duncan
Beech
May
Whitelaw
Hands

Stevenson
Watson
Ross
Jones
Dowling
Maguire
hennon
quinn
Warters
Clarke
Muir
Bratt
Archibald
Anderson
Dobbie
Graham
MacGillivray
McCrory
McLafferty
Smith
anderson
Skilling
Pendrich
Wilson
Taylor

Carrick CC
Glasgow Couriers

Glasgow Green Cycle Club

Fullarton Wheelers
Inverclyde Velo

VC Glasgow South
Lomond Roads CC
St Christopher's CC
Fruin Road Club
Aberdeen Wheelers
Edinburgh Road Club
Loudoun Road Club
Fullarton Wheelers
Falkirk B C

Arria Wheelers Cycling

Club

Johnstone Wheelers
Fullarton Wheelers
RT 23

Edinburgh Road Club
Fruin Road Club
Velo Club Vitesse

Kelso Wheelers Cycling

Club

Perth United CC
Fruin Road Club
Edinburgh Road Club
Perth United CC
Edinburgh Road Club
Inverclyde Velo

Law Wheelers

Ayr Roads CC

GTR - Return To Life
Royal Albert CC
Fruin Road Club
Johnstone Wheelers
Walkers Cycling Club
West Lothian Clarion
Fullarton Wheelers
RT 23

Glasgow United CC
Dooleys RT

Law Wheelers
SVTTA

Carrick CC

SVTTA

Dundee Thistle
Velocity 44

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior



130
132
134
136
138
140
142

144
146
148
150

10:10:00
10:12:00
10:14:00
10:16:00
10:18:00
10:20:00
10:22:00

10:24:00
10:26:00
10:28:00
10:30:00

Sean
Lewis
Liam
Alan
James
Alan
Jamie

Dan
Douglas
Kyle
John

Noon
Duff
Beaty
Thomson
Cusick
Holmes
Davidson

Taylor
Watson
Gordon
Archibald

Edinburgh Road Club
GTR - Return To Life
Hawick Cycling Club
RT 23

Dooleys RT

GTR - Return To Life
Aberdeen Wheelers
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT -
Fitted and Tailored Car
Covers

GTR - Return To Life
RT 23

Ribble Pro Cycling

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Espoir
Veteran
Senior
Senior
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Senior
Senior



