### CTT SCOTLAND DISTRICT 25 MILE TIME TRIAL CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

### **VELOPREDA**

## Sunday 27<sup>th</sup> May

### FIRST RIDER OFF AT 8.01 AM

The race HQ is in Bishopton Community Hall.

Sign on from 7:15am

### \*\*\*PLEASE NOTE WE ARE USING THE NEW REVISED CTT 25 COURSE\*\*\*

The start will be approximately 200m further down Bishopton Hill, just before the turn off sign for Ingliston Country Club. At the end of your second lap you will continue round the Westferry roundabout and up under the railway bridge to finish opposite the usual 10 start.





#### RACE HQ IS AT BISHOPTON COMMUNITY HALL

#### Course

Start on Bishopton hill – A8 just before the turn off sign for Ingliston Country Club- proceed downhill westbound under railway bridge and take first left slip road westbound onto A8 at Westferry roundabout to begin first lap. Proceed westbound through first roundabout (Langbank) on A8. At Woodhall roundabout take first exit onto Glasgow Road and proceed westbound for approx 1.5 miles to turn. Turn and retrace eastbound to Woodhall roundabout - take first exit onto A8 – proceed westbound to Newark roundabout. Turn at Newark roundabout and retrace eastbound to Woodhall roundabout- take second exit at woodhall roundabout and retrace eastbound to Woodhall roundabout and proceed eastbound on A8 to exit at sliproad to Westferry roundabout- turn under flyover on Westferry roundabout and rejoin the A8 Westbound at slip road to begin second lap – retrace for second lap to finish under the railway bridge at the foot of Bishopton Hill.



THE NEW START IS JUST BEFORE THE TURN OFF SIGN FOR INGLISTON COUNTRY CLUB



THE NEW FINISH IS UNDER THE RAILWAY BRIDGE

This is a complicated course where you encounter roundabouts 14 times and a dead turn twice. - it is expected that all riders have fully familiarised themselves with the course in advance. It is the rider's responsibility to obey the rules of the road and navigate the course safely.

### NOTES FOR COMPETITORS

1. Sign on will be open from 7:15am and the hall will close at 12noon.

2. Please bring along a card to leave as deposit for your number- i.e. British Cycling/ TLI / CTC or similar.

- 3. Please read the attached anti-doping notice
- 4. To assist the timekeepers please ensure your number is properly displayed

5. Remember all riders must sign the finishing sheet when handing back their number.



# Pin your number here

### PRIZE LIST

1st fastest £100 Championship medal

2nd fastest £70 Championship medal

3rd fastest £50 Championship medal

4th fastest £30

5<sup>th</sup> Fastest £20

6<sup>th</sup> Fastest £10

V40 £20

V50 £20

V60 £20

V80 £20

1st Lady £100 Championship medal

2nd Lady £70 Championship medal

3rd Lady £50 Championship medal

4<sup>th</sup> Lady £30

5<sup>th</sup> Lady £20

6<sup>th</sup> Lady £10

### This event may be subject to a Doping Control

It is your responsibility to check

As soon as you have finished you should return to the event HQ as it is your responsibility to check if you are required for Doping Control

Race numbers required for Doping Control will be displayed at the HQ adjacent to the result board

If your number is displayed you should report immediately to Doping Control which will be nearby

Remember, it is up to you to check and ensure that you comply

If required you must report to Doping Control after finishing without delay.

08:01:00	Fsther	Hamill	Dumfries CC	Female	Veteran
		-			Veteran
			•		Veteran
		, Martin	-		Veteran
	Janet	Tait	•	Female	Veteran
08:06:00	Pamela	Craig	, RT 23	Female	Senior
08:07:00	Catherine	0	Fullarton Wheelers	Female	Veteran
08:08:00	laura	nicolson	Dooleys RT	Female	Senior
08:09:00	Aileen	Clyde	RT 23	Female	Senior
08:11:00	Mireille	Captieux	Dooleys RT	Female	Senior
08:13:00	lynsey	curran	Dooleys RT	Female	Senior
08:14:00	mark	carroll	St Christopher's CC	Male	Veteran
08:15:00	ALAN	HOLMS	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
08:16:00	Grant	Johnstone	Falkirk B C	Male	Veteran
08:17:00	Kevan	McCartney	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
08:18:00	Darren	Ridout	Walkers Cycling Club	Male	Senior
08:19:00	Derek	Robinson	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
08:20:00	Stephen	Hill	Lomond Roads CC	Male	Veteran
08:21:00	George	McCarter	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
08:22:00	Peter	Dorrington	Lomond Roads CC	Male	Veteran
08:23:00	Tom	May	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
08:24:00	Archie	Arthur	Ayr Roads CC	Male	Veteran
08:25:00	Pail	McGonigle	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Senior
08:26:00	Scott	McIntosh	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
08:27:00	Jim	Barr	VC Glasgow South	Male	Veteran
08:28:00	Lindsay	Foster	Hitchin Nomads CC	Male	Veteran
08:29:00	Andrew	Wilson	St Christopher's CC	Male	Veteran
	08:07:00 08:08:00 08:11:00 08:13:00 08:14:00 08:15:00 08:16:00 08:16:00 08:17:00 08:19:00 08:20:00 08:21:00 08:22:00 08:22:00 08:24:00 08:25:00 08:25:00 08:27:00 08:27:00	08:02:00Isobel08:03:00Deirdre08:04:00Valerie08:05:00Janet08:06:00Pamela08:07:00Catherine08:08:00Iaura08:09:00Aileen08:11:00Mireille08:13:00Jynsey08:15:00ALAN08:16:00Grant08:17:00Kevan08:18:00Darren08:19:00Stephen08:19:00Stephen08:20:00Stephen08:21:00George08:22:00Peter08:23:00Tom08:24:00Archie08:25:00Pail08:25:00Jim08:27:00Jim	08:02:00IsobelFletcher08:03:00DeirdreO'Reilly08:04:00ValerieMartin08:05:00JanetTait08:06:00PamelaCraig08:07:00CatherineLogan08:08:00lauranicolson08:09:00AileenClyde08:11:00MireilleCaptieux08:13:00lynseycurran08:14:00markcarroll08:15:00ALANHOLMS08:16:00GrantJohnstone08:17:00KevanMcCartney08:18:00DarrenRidout08:19:00StephenHill08:20:00StephenHill08:21:00GeorgeMcCarter08:22:00PeterDorrington08:23:00TomMay08:24:00ArchieArthur08:25:00ScottMcIntosh08:27:00JimBarr08:28:00LindsayFoster	08:02:00IsobelFletcherVC Glasgow South08:03:00DeirdreO'ReillyGlasgow Wheelers08:04:00ValerieMartinDooleys RT08:05:00JanetTaitDooleys RT08:06:00PamelaCraigRT 2308:07:00CatherineLoganFullarton Wheelers08:08:00lauranicolsonDooleys RT08:09:00AileenClydeRT 2308:11:00MireilleCaptieuxDooleys RT08:13:00lynseycurranDooleys RT08:14:00markcarrollSt Christopher's CC08:15:00ALANHOLMSInverclyde Velo08:16:00GrantJohnstoneFalkirk B C08:19:00DerekRobinsonInverclyde Velo08:19:00DerekRobinsonInverclyde Velo08:20:00StephenHillLomond Roads CC08:21:00GeorgeMcCarterInverclyde Velo08:22:00PeterDorringtonLomond Roads CC08:23:00TomMayInverclyde Velo08:24:00ArchieArthurAyr Roads CC08:24:00ScottMcIntoshJohnstone Wheelers08:26:00ScottMcIntoshJohnstone Wheelers08:22:00PailMcGonigleInverclyde Velo08:26:00ScottMcIntoshJohnstone Wheelers08:26:00ScottMcIntoshJohnstone Wheelers08:27:00JimBarrVC Glasg	08:02:00IsobelFletcherVC Glasgow SouthFemale08:03:00DeirdreO'ReillyGlasgow WheelersFemale08:04:00ValerieMartinDooleys RTFemale08:05:00JanetTaitDooleys RTFemale08:06:00PamelaCraigRT 23Female08:07:00CatherineLoganFullarton WheelersFemale08:08:00lauranicolsonDooleys RTFemale08:09:00AileenClydeRT 23Female08:11:00MireilleCaptieuxDooleys RTFemale08:13:00lynseycurranDooleys RTFemale08:14:00markcarrollSt Christopher's CCMale08:15:00ALANHOLMSInverclyde VeloMale08:17:00KevanMcCartneyInverclyde VeloMale08:19:00DarrenRidoutWalkers Cycling ClubMale08:21:00GeorgeMcCartreInverclyde VeloMale08:22:00StephenHillLomond Roads CCMale08:23:00TomMayInverclyde VeloMale08:23:00ArchieArthurAyr Roads CCMale08:23:00PeilMcGonigleInverclyde VeloMale08:23:00FailMcGonigleInverclyde VeloMale08:23:00FailMcGonigleInverclyde VeloMale08:23:00FailMcGonigleInverclyde VeloMale<

30	08:30:00	william	brierley	St Christopher's CC	Male	Veteran
31	08:31:00	Brian	Laffoley	Fife Century Road Club	Male	Veteran
32	08:32:00	Ruairidh	Brown	St Christopher's CC	Male	Espoir
33	08:33:00	John	Gemmell	Ayr Roads CC	Male	Veteran
34	08:34:00	Steve	Donaldson	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
35	08:35:00	George	Skinner	Royal Albert CC	Male	Veteran
36	08:36:00	Alan	Jardine	VC Glasgow South	Male	Veteran
37	08:37:00	John	Russell	Law Wheelers	Male	Senior
38	08:38:00	Jim	Seenan	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
39	08:39:00	alexander	munro	SVTTA	Male	Veteran
40	08:40:00	Stephen	Makin	Falkirk B C	Male	Veteran
	00 44 00	D. I.I.	<b>A</b>	Road Club Cumbernauld	N 4 - I -	
41	08:41:00	Bobby	Armour	& Kilsyth	Male	Veteran
42	08:42:00	Martin	Gordon	Coatbridge Clarion CC	Male	Senior
43	08:43:00	John	Shelley	Perth United CC	Male	Veteran
44	08:44:00	James	Brown	Carrick CC	Male	Veteran
45	08:45:00	Mhairi	Laffoley	Fife Century Road Club	Male	Espoir
46	08:46:00	Luke	Johnstone	Falkirk B C	Male	Senior
47	08:47:00	Joe	McFadyen	Dundee Wheelers CC	Male	Veteran
48	08:48:00	Hector	Nicolson	Moray Firth CC	Male	Veteran
49	08:49:00	Mike	Ferguson	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
50	08:50:00	Derek	Gibb	St Christopher's CC	Male	Senior
51	08:51:00	Charles	Adams	VC Glasgow South	Male	Veteran
52	08:52:00	Eric	Davidson	Moray Firth CC	Male	Veteran
53	08:53:00	edd	shackley	Glasgow Ivy CC	Male	Veteran
54	08:54:00	Andrew	McKinlay	Velo Club Vitesse	Male	Veteran
55	08:55:00	Craig	Mcgowan	SVTTA	Male	Veteran
56	08:56:00	Harry	Brawley	Ayr Roads CC	Male	Veteran
57	08:57:00	alex	mcphee	Dooleys RT	Male	Veteran
58	08:58:00	Alan	Macintyre	Coatbridge Clarion CC	Male	Veteran
59	08:59:00	Martin	Shields	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
				Road Club Cumbernauld		
60	09:00:00	Brian	McGhee	& Kilsyth	Male	Veteran
61	09:01:00	Martin	Kane	SVTTA	Male	Veteran
62	09:02:00	Angus	Swanson	Stirling Bike Club	Male	Veteran
63	09:03:00	Alan	Thomson	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
64	09:04:00	Paul	Hornby	Glasgow Ivy CC	Male	Veteran
65	09:05:00	john	johnstone	Icarus Racing	Male	Veteran
66	09:06:00	Sandy	Wallace	Fife Century Road Club	Male	Veteran
67	09:07:00	James	Snodgrss	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
68	09:08:00	William	Bonar	Velo Club Vitesse	Male	Senior
69	09:09:00	Frazer	Bell	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Senior
70	09:10:00	william	Munro	Glasgow Wheelers	Male	Veteran
71	09:11:00	Alasdair	Macmillan	Musselburgh RCC	Male	Veteran
72	09:12:00	lain	Drummond	West Lothian Clarion	Male	Veteran
73	09:13:00	David	Pritchard	Kennoway Road Club	Male	Veteran
74	09:14:00	Stevie	Watters	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
75	09:15:00	JAMES	MUIR	SVTTA	Male	Veteran

76	00.16.00	David	Fulton	Carrick CC	Male	Votoran
70	09:16:00 09:17:00	David	Malaney	Carrick CC	Male	Veteran Veteran
78	09:17:00	Stephen Darren	Carruthers	Glasgow Couriers Glasgow Green Cycle Club	Male	Senior
78 79	09:18:00	MICHAEL	ALLEN	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
	09:19:00	-				
80		paul Fradariak	symington	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
81	09:21:00	Frederick	Connor	VC Glasgow South	Male	Veteran
82	09:22:00	Gordon	Dick	Lomond Roads CC	Male	Veteran
83	09:23:00	Martin	Smith	St Christopher's CC	Male	Veteran
84	09:24:00	james	truswell	Fruin Road Club	Male	Veteran
85	09:25:00	Brendan	McCabe	Aberdeen Wheelers	Male	Veteran
86	09:26:00	Dougal	Allan	Edinburgh Road Club	Male	Veteran
87	09:27:00	Jim	Sutherland	Loudoun Road Club	Male	Veteran
88	09:28:00	Derek	Skinner	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
89	09:29:00	Craig	Gilmour	Falkirk B C	Male	Veteran
				Arria Wheelers Cycling		
90	09:30:00	hugh	wardrope	Club	Male	Veteran
91	09:31:00	William	MacDonald	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
92	09:32:00	Allan	Duncan	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
93	09:33:00	Steve	Beech	RT 23	Male	Veteran
94	09:34:00	Jonny	May	Edinburgh Road Club	Male	Veteran
95	09:35:00	Stuart	Whitelaw	Fruin Road Club	Male	Veteran
96	09:36:00	Joe	Hands	Velo Club Vitesse	Male	Senior
				Kelso Wheelers Cycling		
97	09:37:00	Colin	Stevenson	Club	Male	Senior
98	09:38:00	Allen	Watson	Perth United CC	Male	Veteran
99	09:39:00	Allan	Ross	Fruin Road Club	Male	Veteran
100	09:40:00	Graham	Jones	Edinburgh Road Club	Male	Veteran
101	09:41:00	Richard	Dowling	Perth United CC	Male	Veteran
102	09:42:00	Eoghan	Maguire	Edinburgh Road Club	Male	Senior
103	09:43:00	Matthew	hennon	Inverclyde Velo	Male	Veteran
104	09:44:00	sean	quinn	Law Wheelers	Male	Veteran
105	09:45:00	Mark	Warters	Ayr Roads CC	Male	Veteran
106	09:46:00	Jon	Clarke	GTR - Return To Life	Male	Veteran
107	09:47:00	Brian	Muir	Royal Albert CC	Male	Veteran
108	09:48:00	Gary	Bratt	Fruin Road Club	Male	Veteran
109	09:49:00	lan	Archibald	Johnstone Wheelers	Male	Veteran
110	09:50:00	lan	Anderson	Walkers Cycling Club	Male	Veteran
111	09:51:00	lan	Dobbie	West Lothian Clarion	Male	Veteran
112	09:52:00	Gordon	Graham	Fullarton Wheelers	Male	Veteran
113	09:53:00	Ewen	MacGillivray	RT 23	Male	Senior
114	09:54:00	John	McCrory	Glasgow United CC	Male	Veteran
116	09:56:00	Paul	McLafferty	Dooleys RT	Male	Senior
118	09:58:00	Graham	Smith	Law Wheelers	Male	Veteran
120	10:00:00	Frank	anderson	SVTTA	Male	Veteran
122	10:02:00	Mark	Skilling	Carrick CC	Male	Veteran
124	10:04:00	Neil	Pendrich	SVTTA	Male	Veteran
126	10:06:00	Angus	Wilson	Dundee Thistle	Male	Veteran
128	10:08:00	Ewan	Taylor	Velocity 44	Male	Senior
-			,	,		

130	10:10:00	Sean	Noon	Edinburgh Road Club	Male	Espoir
132	10:12:00	Lewis	Duff	GTR - Return To Life	Male	Veteran
134	10:14:00	Liam	Beaty	Hawick Cycling Club	Male	Senior
136	10:16:00	Alan	Thomson	RT 23	Male	Senior
138	10:18:00	James	Cusick	Dooleys RT	Male	Veteran
140	10:20:00	Alan	Holmes	GTR - Return To Life	Male	Veteran
142	10:22:00	Jamie	Davidson	Aberdeen Wheelers	Male	Senior
				Coveryourcar.co.uk RT -		
				Fitted and Tailored Car		
144	10:24:00	Dan	Taylor	Covers	Male	Veteran
146	10:26:00	Douglas	Watson	GTR - Return To Life	Male	Veteran
148	10:28:00	Kyle	Gordon	RT 23	Male	Senior
150	10:30:00	John	Archibald	Ribble Pro Cycling	Male	Senior